

**Exhibit A: Oversize Agreement
Lazy P6 UTILITIES Extension Ph6A2**

Project: Lazy P-6 Phase 6A-2						
5th St 0+00 to 6+10						
16" water, 15" Sewer; utility trench				CITY	Lazy P6	
Mobilization	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000	2,500	2,500
Remove, Dispose Catron PCC Surface	186.3	SY	15.00	2,795	2,795	NOT done with city SS project: 5th & Catron
Remove, Reset Security Fence, Lights	650	LF	0.00	-		
Remove, Reset Gates	50	LF	0.00	-		
Replace - regrade existing surfacing	1	EA	0.00	-		
6 in C905 PVC water main	42	LF	40.00	1,680		1,680
6 in gate valve w/ box.	1	EA	1,100.00	1,100		1,100
10 in C905 PVC Water Main	76	LF	45.00	3,420	3,420	City required dual water main
10 in gate valve w/ box.	1	EA	2,100.00	2,100	2,100	
12 in C905 PVC Water Main	125	LF	60.00	7,500		7,500
12 in gate valve w/ box.	1	EA	2,800.00	2,800		2,800
16 in C905 PVC Water Main	480	LF	85.00	40,800	12,000	28,800
16 in gate valve w/ box.	3	EA	7,500.00	22,500	14,100	8,400
Connect to Ex 16" Water Main	1	EA	2,500.00	2,500	1,250	1,250
12x10 Reducer	1	EA	600.00	600		600
12x6 Tee	1	EA	900.00	900		900
16x6 Tee	2	EA	1,500.00	3,000	1,200	1,800
12x10 Tee	1	EA	1,200.00	1,200		1,200
16x12 Cross	1	EA	2,400.00	2,400	1,200	1,200
12 x11 1/4 Bends	2	EA	800.00	1,600		1,600
16 x 11 1/4 Bends	4	EA	2,000.00	8,000	4,800	3,200
16 x 45 Bends	2	EA	1,600.00	3,200	1,600	1,600
Hydrants w/ aux. Valve	2	EA	5,100.00	10,200		10,200
15" PVC Sewer Main 8' to 10'	498	LF	60.00	29,880	4,980	24,900
8" PVC Sewer Main 8' to 10'	2	LF	35.00	70		70
84 " Manholes	1	EA	10,000.00	10,000	9,000	1,000
48" Manholes	1	EA	3,500.00	3,500		3,500
Remove, Dispose Ex 72" Manhole	1	EA	7,500.00	7,500	7,500	NOT done with city SS project: 5th & Catron
Common Utility Trench	500	LF	6.00	3,000		3,000
4" Schedule 40 Conduit	250	LF	6.00	1,500		1,500
4" Schedule 80 Conduit	250	LF	7.00	1,750		1,750
Replace Catron PCC Pavement Complete	186.3	SY	100.00	18,630	18,630	
Temporary Access	1	LS	3,500.00	3,500		3,500
Traffic Control Plan	1	LS	2,500.00	2,500	2500	NOT done with city SS project: 5th & Catron
Traffic Control- Misc	1	LS	2,500.00	2,500	2500	
Traffic Control: Lane Closures	1	LS	3,500.00	3,500	3500	
Sediment Barrier	300	LF	5.00	1,500		1,500
Erosion Control	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000		1,000
Seed, Fertilize, Mulch	1	AC	2,500.00	2,500		2,500
2 Year Warranty Bond	1	LS	3,500.00	3,500	1,750	1,750
EST Cost 5th St Water, Sewer				219,625	97,325	122,300
ASBUILTS	1	EA	2,500.00	2,400	1200	1,200
PROPERTY CORNERS	1	EA	1,000.00	1,000		1,000
Inspection Fee	6,000				3,000	3,000
Sub T: AsBuilts- Prop Corners, Insp Fee					4,200	5,200
Initial P6 COST ESTIMATE					604,800	
EST 5th, R1, Offsite Utilities: City				183,840	(183,840)	
FINAL P6 COST ESTIMATE					420,960	

CENTERLINE 2040 W Main St Suite 211 Rapid City, SD 57702 Ph: 341.3193 Fx: 341.3358 centrline@aol.com
